

LIST OF ERRORS IN THE REFERENDUM VERSION OF THE NDP

N.B. These are factual () or formatting corrections*

- Pg 8 End of 2nd paragraph “Heritage Assets are fully considered locally, and to enhance Housing Policies”.
- Pg 21 Move the last heading i.e., “Objective FI5” to the next page
- Pg 23* 7.1.3 Design Code is 2023 as in the footnote
- Pg 24* 7.3.1 Should read “Local Plan 2013-2033”
The table of sites is incomplete i.e., Arla Dairy Site HATF608 and Land North East of Gleneagles Way HATF317 have not been included (they were previously, and are both now completed)
- Pg 42 12.1.4 “Formerly” in brackets should be lowercase ‘f’
- Pg 46* In 12.2.1 Table 12.2 should be Table 12.1
- Pg 54* In A of Policy HPE3 the Table should be 12.2 and not 12.3
- Pg 71 Bullet points are missing for no. 4 and no.9
- Pg 82 Title of photo caption on one line
- Pg 83 The caption “Designated as ACV.....” should be under the picture
- Pg 90 13.6.5 “Formerly“ in brackets should be lowercase ‘f’
- Pg 94* Map 14.1 should show the HAT numbers for the CDA i.e. HATF630, HATF608 and HATF313. Reading 14.1.1 these three sites cannot be identified on the map.
- Pg 104* “Nounsley” should be added as the last bullet point on the list to make six areas in the Design Code
- Pg 108* Map 16.1 Historic Features. There should be no No.16 and no pink dot on this site.
The Map should show:
16 – Former telephone exchange
17- Urban Cottages
18 – The Sportsmans Arms
19 – Water Pump
20 – Bovingtons Farmhouse
- Pg 110 16.2.7 Remove the italics in “*Local Heritage List 2021/22, Hatfield Peverel Parish*”
- Pg 114* 4th bullet point include ‘monthly’ before ‘..online village magazine...’
- Pg 128 Designated Heritage Asset – initial letter “a” should be capitalised “A”